Holy Trinity & St Hugh’

Bulletin
May 2022

HOLY TRINITY BRIDGWATER PROUDLY PRESENTS

AN EVENING WITH

RICHARD LENNOX

celebrated pianist and composer

o \
l}-

Bring your family and friends!

'—-' -

Friday May 27th at
7.30pm

TICKETS £10

{includes refreshments
during the interval)

Tickets available from Holy
Trinity Church and on the door

Advanced booking advised

For tickets and further information ring Coral on 07786438335




1 _Sunday

3 _-Tuesdav
5 Thursday

8 Sunday

10 iTuesdav
l
12 Thursday
15 Sunday

17 'Tuesdav
19 Thursday

22 Sunday

24 Tuesday
26 Thursday

27 Friday
29 Sunday

3 'Tuesday

_.C

IHT

HT

HT
HT

HT
HT

StH
StH
HT
HT

HT

HT

HT

StH
HT
HT
HT

HT
StH

HT

HT

HT
HT
HT
‘StH
HT

Iendclrl

110.00am
112.00pm
9.00am
10.00am
12.00pm
10.00am
3.00pm
4 00pm
9.00am
7.00pm
10.00am
12.00pm
10.00am
12.00pm
9.00am
10.00am
12.00pm
10.00am
3.00pm
9.00am
10.00am
12.00pm
7.30pm
10.00am
12.00pm
9.00am

Hory Communion

‘Baptism of Arthur Wilkins
‘Cafe in church
‘Holy Communion (said)

Cafe in church
Holy Communion

‘Evensong
APCM
‘Cafe in church

Holy Trinity PCC meeting
Holy Communion (said)

‘Cafe in church
‘Holy Communion
‘Baptism of Isla Rich

Cafe in church

'Holy Communion (said)

Cafe in church

Holy Communion

Holy Communion

Cafe in church

Holy Communion (said)

‘Cafe in church

Richard Lennox Concert

‘Holy Communion
‘Baptisms of Ernest & Arthur Thunow
‘Cafe in church

Apologies for any errors or omission in this edition of The Bulletin. Any
missed out items will be mentioned in notices during Sunday Services. Ed



Our new Diocesan Bishop is announced!

The Rt Revd Michael Beasley will be the next Bishop of Bath and
Wells. He is currently the Bishop of Hertford, a role which he has
held since 2015. Prior to taking a fulltime role with the church,
Bishop Michael was an epidemiologist, a background he was
called on to use during the pandemic as a member of the Church
of England’s Covid task force. Bishop Michael writes ...

‘I am delighted to be coming
to be the Bishop of Bath and
Wells and to joining with
everyone in the diocese as
together we live and ftell the
story of Jesus.

“‘We have strong family
connections with Somerset
and I'm very much looking
forward to working alongside
its people, communities and
churches.

“We have all been through a challenging few years. The COVID
pandemic pushed us all apart. Now is the time to come back
together. Our churches have an essential role in helping us rebuild
communities and in facing the challenges present to us both
internationally and at home.

‘Jesus’ message is one of peace — a peace I'm looking forward to
sharing and pursuing as | join you as your bishop.”

THE CAFE AT HOLY TRINITY IS BACK!

Every Tuesday from 9.00am - 12.00pm
Every Thursday from 12.00pm—3.00pm
Biscuits, cake, tea, coffee

1c’s all free!

The Café is run at Holy Trinity Church in partnership with the
Hamp Community Association. If you enjoyed coming to the
café pre-Covid, then PLEASE come along again. This is YOUR
cafée and, of course, as before, members of the wider community
are VERY WELCOME.

VWHY NOT SUPPORT THIS COMMUNITY CAFE ?
I can’t think of a good reason not to! (Ed)




t:.&y Save the date!!! i@;’

Jrd June at 3.30 pm
Picnic on the green
for the Queens 70th Jubilee celebration
Holy Trinity Craft Club invite you too join them in making a giant picnic
blanket - Knit or Crochet 6inch granny squares any colour or design
leave them in the church and we will sew them together to hopefully make
the biggest blanket ever !!

This is a real community event so why not give it a go
EVERYONE IS WELCOME
Bring your own picnic tea and coffee will be available

Regular Church Services at Holy Trinity
Every Sunday: 10.00am Holy Communion (1 hr)
Every Thursday: 10.00am Holy Communion (!> hr)

Regular Church Services at St Hugh’s, Durleigh
2nd Sunday: 3.00pm Evensong (45 mins)
4th Sunday: 3.00pm Holy Communion (50 mins)

Vicar: Rev Will Lane (day off: Friday)
@01278-455022 /07931 657445
email: reverend.lane@gmail.com

Find us online!
+ www. achurchnearvou.com/bridgwater-holy-trinity

+ www . achurchnearyou.com/durleigh-st-hugh
+ Facebook: Holy Trinity church. Hamp




