# Holy Trinity & St Hugh's Bulletin May 2022



### HOLY TRINITY BRIDGWATER PROUDLY PRESENTS

### AN EVENING WITH

### RICHARD LENNOX

celebrated pianist and composer



Bring your family and friends!

Friday May 27th at 7.30pm

TICKETS £10

(includes refreshments during the interval)

Tickets available from Holy
Trinity Church and on the door
Advanced booking advised



For tickets and further information ring Coral on 07786438339



1	Sunday	HT	10.00am	Holy Communion
		HT	12.00pm	Baptism of Arthur Wilkins
3	Tuesday	HT	9.00am	Cafe in church
5	Thursday	HT	10.00am	Holy Communion (said)
		HT	12.00pm	Cafe in church
8	Sunday	HT	10.00am	Holy Communion
		StH	3.00pm	Evensong
		StH	4.00pm	APCM
10	Tuesday	HT	9.00am	Cafe in church
		HT	7.00pm	Holy Trinity PCC meeting
12	Thursday	HT	10.00am	Holy Communion (said)
		HT	12.00pm	Cafe in church
15	Sunday	HT	10.00am	Holy Communion
		StH	12.00pm	Baptism of Isla Rich
17	Tuesday	HT	9.00am	Cafe in church
19	Thursday	HT	10.00am	Holy Communion (said)
		HT	12.00pm	Cafe in church
22	Sunday	HT	10.00am	Holy Communion
		StH	3.00pm	Holy Communion
24	Tuesday	HT	9.00am	Cafe in church
26	Thursday	HT	10.00am	Holy Communion (said)
		HT	12.00pm	Cafe in church
27	Friday	HT	7.30pm	Richard Lennox Concert
29		HT	10.00am	Holy Communion
		StH	12.00pm	Baptisms of Ernest & Arthur Thurlow
31	Tuesday	HT	9.00am	Cafe in church

Apologies for any errors or omission in this edition of *The Bulletin*. Any missed out items will be mentioned in notices during Sunday Services. *Ed* 

### Our new Diocesan Bishop is announced!

The Rt Revd Michael Beasley will be the next Bishop of Bath and Wells. He is currently the Bishop of Hertford, a role which he has held since 2015. Prior to taking a fulltime role with the church, Bishop Michael was an epidemiologist, a background he was called on to use during the pandemic as a member of the Church of England's Covid task force. Bishop Michael writes ...

"I am delighted to be coming to be the Bishop of Bath and Wells and to joining with everyone in the diocese as together we live and tell the story of Jesus.

"We have strong family connections with Somerset and I'm very much looking forward to working alongside its people, communities and churches.



"We have all been through a challenging few years. The COVID pandemic pushed us all apart. Now is the time to come back together. Our churches have an essential role in helping us rebuild communities and in facing the challenges present to us both internationally and at home.

"Jesus' message is one of peace – a peace I'm looking forward to sharing and pursuing as I join you as your bishop."

#### THE CAFÉ AT HOLY TRINITY IS BACK!

Every Tuesday from 9.00am - 12.00pm Every Thursday from 12.00pm—3.00pm

Biscuits, cake, tea, coffee It's all free!

The Café is run at Holy Trinity Church in partnership with the Hamp Community Association. If you enjoyed coming to the café pre-Covid, then PLEASE come along again. This is YOUR café and, of course, as before, members of the wider community are VERY WELCOME.

WHY NOT SUPPORT THIS COMMUNITY CAFÉ?

I can't think of a good reason not to! (Ed)



## Save the date!!! 3rd June at 3.30 pm



## Picnic on the green for the Queens 70th Jubilee celebration

Holy Trinity Craft Club invite you too join them in making a giant picnic blanket - Knit or Crochet 6inch granny squares any colour or design leave them in the church and we will sew them together to hopefully make the biggest blanket ever!!

### This is a real community event so why not give it a go EVERYONE IS WELCOME

Bring your own picnic tea and coffee will be available

### Regular Church Services at Holy Trinity

Every Sunday: 10.00am Holy Communion (1 hr) Every Thursday: 10.00am Holy Communion (½ hr)

### Regular Church Services at St Hugh's, Durleigh

2nd Sunday: 3.00pm Evensong (45 mins) 4th Sunday: 3.00pm Holy Communion (50 mins)

Vicar: Rev Will Lane (day off: Friday) 201278-455022 / 07931 657445

email: reverend.lane@gmail.com

#### Find us online!

- + www.achurchnearyou.com/bridgwater-holy-trinity
- + www.achurchnearyou.com/durleigh-st-hugh
- + Facebook: Holy Trinity Church. Hamp